USPDCR800 - 2/92 1
General Purpose
Pressure Transducers
Type PDCR 800 Series
High Accuracy
± 0.1% BSL for ranges to 900 psi
Negligible hysteresis and
repeatability

PDCR 830/831 - Depth
PDCR 860/861 - Integral connector
This type numbering system denotes the
following details:-
Please refer to temperature effects,
ordering information, assembly diagram and
installation drawings to fulfill your
requirements.
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Operating pressure ranges
1, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 30, 50, 100, 150, 200, 300,
500 and 900 psi gauge.
Other pressure units may be specified e.g.,
ins. H20, kPa, etc.
Absolute, differential and sealed gauge
transducers are available.
For higher ranges refer to PDCR 610/9000
data sheets.
Negative pressure
All transducers will accurately respond to
pressures below gauge (negative pressures)
and will operate with a vacuum applied. The
reference side of the PDCR 82X is suitable for
pressures up to 30 psig.
Overpressure
The rated pressure range can be exceeded
by the following multiples causing negligible
calibration change:-
10 x for 1 and 2.5 psi ranges
 6 x for 5 psi range
 4 x for 10 psi range  and above.
Reference side: 30 psi maximum
For higher differential pressures refer to
PDCR 10/L/900 data sheets.
USPDCR800 - 2/92 3
SPECIFICATION OPTIONS
The following summarizes the possibilities
and for further details and ordering
information please contact our Sales Office.
1. Parameter selection
Every PDCR 800 series transducer is calibrated
not only to its nominal full range pressures, but
to two times and three times this pressure and
also the temperature effects of zero and span
are monitored at five temperatures between -5°
to +175°F (-20° to +80°C). All this
information is stored in a computer and enables
us, where it is important, to optimize the
performance parameters to suit specific
applications. Selection can either be for improved
performance in accuracy or temperature drift
from standard transducers or to optimize certain
parameters by using the transducers in the
overrange condition.
2. Improved accuracy
The standard linearity and hysteresis is
±0.1% B.S.L., but this can be improved to
±0.05% B.S.L., or even better by selection. In
some cases this may result in a reduction of
the full scale output.
3. Higher overload pressure
The lowest overload pressure for standard
devices is 400% but this can be increased up
to 1000% where necessary. This will reduce
the full scale output and increase the zero
drift with temperature unless this is
maintained by selection.
4. Higher output
All cores can be overranged by three times
nominal full scale, giving outputs of up to